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Pre 1900: gypsy moth, beech scale, larch casebearer, white pine blister rust

chestnut blight

Dutch elm disease

Asian longhorned beetle
sudden oak death

butternut canker

dogwood anthracnose

Sirex wood wasp

emerald ash borer

balsam woolly 
adelgid

hemlock woolly adelgid

red pine scale
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Some Notable Insect & Disease Introductions
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Source: Tom Holmes, USFS; NCEAS data



Origins of the Continental Dialogue

• 2005– TNC surveyed >50 potential partners.

• Key findings– need for greater collaboration, 
for organization among stakeholders, and for 
stronger efforts on 

– Prevention

– Early Detection and Rapid Response

– Public Outreach and Communications 

• Public opinion survey



There is a severe lack of knowledge about 
forest pests

6. In different places across the country, there have been problems with 
non-native insects and diseases infesting or killing large numbers of trees. 
Have you heard anything about this issue?

Yes, heard a lot

Yes, heard a fair amount

Yes, heard a little

No, haven’t heard anything

DK/NA

19%

18%

24%

37%

2%
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National data, 2007



Even among environmental issues, 
concern about tree pests lags.

2. I’m going to read you a list of issues, and I’d like you to tell me how serious a problem you 
think each one is in your area.  Please tell me whether you think it is an extremely 
serious problem, a very serious problem, a somewhat serious problem, or not a serious 
problem. Split Sample.

44%

39%

35%

33%

33%

24%

30%

27%

33%

32%

35%

28%

42% 14%

30%

23% 21%

24%

27%

30%

36%

30%

2 %

5%

11%

7%

1%

4%

Ext./Very Ser. S.W. Ser. Not Ser. DK/NA

Lack of affordable housing

Traffic congestion

Air pollution and smog

Poorly-planned growth and development

Diseases that kill trees

Insects that kill trees

Too much logging in forests



Public Outreach and Communications

• Public is devoted to trees

• Severe, nationwide threat

• Provide information about that threat 

– User-friendly, diverse, formats

– Specific actions the public can take 

Leading the effort with



10%

19%

9%

62%
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Five or more times

                per year

One to four times

              per year

Once every few years

Never

Nearly 40% of firewood users move 
firewood at least occasionally.

9. How often do you bring firewood from one location to use in another location – like bringing it from home to a campsite or vacation house, or from a vacation area back to your home:
10. When you use firewood brought from another location, how far have you typically transported it: 

Frequency of Moving Distance Moved

65%
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6%
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More than

200 miles
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Younger Firewood Users 
Move More Firewood

9. How often do you bring firewood from one location to use in another location – like bringing it from home to a campsite or vacation house, or from a vacation area back to your home:
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Fully 
moderated 
blog

Links to 
social 
networking 
sites

Fun videos 
and PSAs

Easy to share 
via email 



• Total of 12 videos

• Ranging from PSAs 
to pop culture

•Entire site 
highlighted recently in 
Advertising Age’s 
Good Works column

• We have our own 
YouTube channel



News and 
events, 
updated once 
or twice a 
week

RSS feed available for readers 
that wish to “subscribe” to 
our blog



Pest ridding options 
include… shredding, 
drowning, burning, 
and verbally insulting 
them

Amusing, customized 
animations of pests 

Upon completion, 
user can show their 
friends their funny 
video of a pest 



DontMoveFirewood.org impact

• Page views – 170,000+

• Video views - 25,000+ 

• Over 2,000 active social media 
followers/friends.

• Combined reach of all promotional 
efforts- estimated 6 million people



The Future

• Realistic economic 
information about the costs 
and benefits of pest 
interdiction efforts (NCEAS)

• Ongoing integrated Don’t 
Move Firewood campaign

• Lurking in the Trees: A 
documentary about ALB in 
Worcester with striking 
imagery









For More Information

www.dontmovefirewood.org

www.continentalforestdialogue.org

For DVDs of PSAs, Videos, and our documentary  
LGreenwood@tnc.org

For more information on the Continental 
Dialogue, including our October 27-28th

meeting in San Francisco: mlewis@resolv.org



Thank you

Leigh Greenwood, LGreenwood@tnc.org

Coalitions Manager, Forest Health Program

Your handy Don’t Move Firewood gift bag is 
courtesy of:


